1 Annualised gross sales and redemption rates calculated as a percentage of beginning period AUM.
2 1Q17 gross sales and redemptions include an intra-strategy transfer of US$1.6bn from a Danish krone-denominated account into a US dollar-denominated account.

Annualised gross sales¹

Annualised gross redemptions¹

Redemptions Sales Net sales / (redemptions)

6%

(10%) (16%)

16% 13% 28% 32% 31% 54%

(31%) (29%)

38%

19

Total net flows by capability

1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17

Equities

Fixed Income

Quantitative Equities

Multi-Asset

Alternatives

(1.9)
(3.2)

(2.1)

(7.0)

(1.0)

Total net flows by capability

1Q16 to 3Q17 (US$bn)

(1.2)

Note: Data for periods prior to and including 2Q17 presents pro forma flows of JHG as if the merger had occurred at the beginning of the period shown.

0.7

20

AUM and flows by capability

Note: Data for periods prior to and including 2Q17 presents pro forma AUM and flows of JHG as if the merger had occurred at the beginning of the period shown. Updated AUM and

flow data for periods prior to and including 2Q17 to ensure tables cast correctly.

All data in US$bn Equities  Fixed Income Quantitative  Equities Multi-Asset Alternatives Total

AUM 31 Mar 2016   148.7   74.1   48.6   29.1   20.8   321.3

Sales   7.5   6.2   1.3   1.0   2.2   18.2

Redemptions   (8.9)   (4.9)   (2.0)   (1.5)   (2.8)   (20.1)

Net sales / (redemptions)   (1.4)   1.3   (0.7)   (0.5)   (0.6)   (1.9)

Market / FX   (0.8)   (0.4)   1.0   (0.3)   (1.0)   (1.5)

AUM 30 Jun 2016   146.5   75.0   48.9   28.3   19.2   317.9

Sales   8.1   4.9   0.6   0.7   1.3   15.6

Redemptions   (9.0)   (4.5)   (2.3)   (1.5)   (1.5)   (18.8)

Net sales / (redemptions)   (0.9)   0.4   (1.7)   (0.8)   (0.2)   (3.2)

Market / FX   8.2   1.7   0.8   0.8  –   11.5

AUM 30 Sep 2016   153.8   77.1   48.0   28.3   19.0   326.2

Sales   10.1   7.3   1.0   1.0   1.5   20.9

Redemptions   (9.9)   (6.9)   (2.6)   (1.5)   (2.1)   (23.0)

Net sales / (redemptions)   0.2   0.4   (1.6)   (0.5)   (0.6)   (2.1)

Market / FX   (0.7)   (3.8)   0.1   0.2   (0.7)   (4.9)

AUM 31 Dec 2016   153.3   73.7   46.5   28.0   17.7   319.2

Sales   8.4   5.7   3.0   0.9   1.4   19.4

Redemptions   (10.8)   (5.4)   (6.7)   (1.5)   (2.0)   (26.4)

Net sales / (redemptions)   (2.4)   0.3   (3.7)   (0.6)   (0.6)   (7.0)

Market / FX   11.4   2.3   3.4   1.2   0.3   18.6

AUM 31 Mar 2017   162.3   76.3   46.2   28.6   17.4   330.8

Sales 10.6   5.4   0.7   1.2   2.3   20.2

Redemptions  (9.4)   (6.3)   (2.5)   (1.5)   (1.5)   (21.2)

Net sales / (redemptions)   1.2   (0.9)   (1.8)   (0.3)   0.8   (1.0)

Market / FX 9.9   1.9   2.1   1.1   0.8   15.8

Acquisitions / disposals –   (0.1) –   –   (0.6)   (0.7)

AUM 30 Jun 2017   173.4   77.2   46.5   29.4   18.4   344.9

Sales 9.6   5.3   0.7   0.9   1.8  18.3

Redemptions  (9.0)   (4.9)   (1.2)   (1.2)   (1.3) (17.6)

Net sales / (redemptions)   0.6   0.4   (0.5)   (0.3)   0.5  0.7

Market / FX 8.3   1.8   3.0   1.1   0.7  14.9

AUM 30 Sep 2017 182.3 79.4 49.0 30.2 19.6 360.5

21

Investment performance

Capability
4Q16 1Q17 2Q17 3Q17

1yr 3yr 5 yr 1yr 3yr 5 yr 1yr 3yr 5 yr 1yr 3yr 5 yr

Equities 30% 57% 74% 38% 64% 73% 68% 77% 84% 61% 73% 82%

Fixed Income 90% 93% 96% 92% 90% 93% 93% 92% 91% 92% 91% 97%

Quantitative Equities 7% 5% 40% 0% 12% 92% 6% 48% 91% 85% 61% 87%

Multi-Asset 21% 22% 90% 86% 22% 89% 97% 21% 100% 95% 87% 90%

Alternatives 64% 100% 100% 73% 90% 100% 97% 67% 100% 91% 100% 100%

Total 40% 56% 77% 50% 60% 82% 69% 71% 89% 75% 77% 87%

% of AUM outperforming benchmark

Note: Outperformance is measured based on composite performance gross of fees vs primary benchmark, except where a strategy has no benchmark index or corresponding